
 
 
 

 
 

NOTICE 
 
2022 City Council Regular Meeting Cancelations (including New Year’s Week 2023):  

• Monday, January 17, 2022 (Martin Luther King, Jr. Week – January 17 is designated holiday) 
• Monday, February 21, 2022 (Meeting canceled in recognition of President’s Day, although City 

Hall is open this day) 
• Monday, April 4, 2022 (Spring Break Week) 
• *Tuesday, May 31, 2022 (Memorial Day Week – Monday, May 30 is designated holiday) 
• *Tuesday, July 5, 2022 (Fourth of July Week – Monday, July 4 is designated holiday) 
• Monday, August 8, 2022 (August break)  
• *Tuesday, September 6, 2022 (Labor Day Week – Monday, September 5 is designated holiday) 
• *Tuesday, December 27, 2022 (Christmas Week – Monday, December 26 is designated holiday) 
• *Tuesday, January 3, 2023 (New Year’s Week – Monday, January 2, 2023, is designated holiday) 

 
*SMC 02.01.010 Time & Place states, in part, the following:  “When a Monday is a legal holiday according 
to City ordinance, then the meeting may be held on the next succeeding day which is not a City holiday.” 
 
2022 City Council Town Hall Meetings:  
In lieu of Town Hall meetings in 2022, Neighborhood Councils are invited to present to City Council during 
one of their regularly-scheduled 6:00 p.m. Legislative Meetings and should work with Neighborhood 
Services staff on scheduling.  City Council will consider reinstating Town Hall meetings when they resume 
regular in-person meetings.” 
 
2022 City Council Joint Meetings with the Community Assembly: 

• Thursday, March 31, 2022 (5th Thursday) at 5:30 p.m. – Location TBD 
• Thursday, June 30, 2022 (5th Thursday) at 5:30 p.m. – Location TBD 
• Thursday, September 29, 2022 (5th Thursday) at 5:30 p.m. – Location TBD 
• Thursday, December 29, 2022 (5th Thursday) – will not be meeting  

 
If you have any questions or need clarification regarding the above schedule, please contact the City 
Clerk’s Office at 625-6350 or clerks@spokanecity.org. 
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